Student Technology Fee
Funding Request Form
Special Initiative Fiscal Year 2009-10

Northwestern State University of Louisiana

This document will not be accepted without complete information, detailed budget,

specifications of each piece of equipment requested and pricing.

Prepared by: Michael E. Matthews For: |_NSU Libraries
College: Campus: ALL Department: NSU Libratics
; . . Virtual
Where will requested equipment be located/installed/housed: Bldg.
500,000
Total amount requested $ Matching Funds: Yes No Department
Are property policies and procedures in place by the department for equipment requested. =

Delivery to the Student Technology office located in Watson Library, Room 113. Date

1. Describe target audience.

October 30™, 2009

anywhere and at anytime with an Internet connection.

The use of e-content from the enclosed vendors (Gale-Cengage, NetLibrary, Films Media Group) would
directly benefit all students, especially those who take online courses or are unable to use the NSU Libraries
during normal operating hours. By purchasing this e-content, the use of the NSU Libraries would no longer be
limited to only physical access, and would truly become *“24/7” and be consistent with the online learning
mission of our university. Unlike paper-bound reference and/or circulating books this content will be accessed

2. Describe project/initiative for which you are requesting funds.

Collections.”

information resources they need.

B. We include in this proposal a wide selection of electronic books from NetLibrary that

copyrights from 2007 to 2010.

We are applying for either the full or partial funding of the attached e-content collections. The panel of referees
may select a combination of collections including according to either vendor or title. The NSU Libraries strives to
offer the best and most current information sources to its students. However, the print collections of our three
campus libraries are not available to students who are pressed for time, geographically remote, or physically
disabled. Because of substantial budget cuts, our reference and circulating book collections have become outdated.
For example, according to our 2008 Self-Study, the average publication date of our science collection is 1972. Our
nursing and allied health collections have an average publication date of 1991, while business and social sciences
are around 1968. For more details on the age of the collection please see the PDF entitled “Age of the

A. Continuing from our first and second proposals, we have more high-quality and recently published titles from
Gale Virtual Reference Library. The reference books in this proposal do not duplicate any titles submitted in the
previous proposals. With the committee’s approval, our university’s collection of the Gale Virtual Reference
Library will grow to over 500 titles, providing online learners in every major the general and specialized

are selected for their

usefulness as supportive texts in a student’s course work, and as intellectually stimulating research material. The
attached spreadsheet details over 2200 NetLibrary books that support seventeen areas of NSU’s undergraduate
and graduate curricula and do not duplicate our current holdings. The titles are very recently published with




C. We also propose the purchasing of electronic audio-book titles from NetLibrary. These books can be
downloaded in a variety of formats by any user with a laptop and then synced to a hand-held device
(Apple, Sony, Samsung, Toshiba, San-Disk and other compliant manufacturers.) Please note that the titles
fully support our University’s curriculum as well, especially in the areas of the humanities, letters, social
sciences, and foreign languages and literatures. This list of titles includes instructional programs for non-
native English speakers who wish to improve their communication skills.

With the purchase of the E-Audio-Books collection, students will be able to download NetLibrary’s Media
Center which has tools for searching browsing, and personalizing their E-Audio-Book collection.

From the library’s budget, a modest hosting fee of approximately $500.00 will be paid to Gale-Cengage
NetLibrary will license an Adobe Content Server system on annual basis for $400.00. Access to the ACS
will allow students to download their NetLibrary books and audio-books to any offline device, including
personal computers and mobile hand-held devices.

3. State measurable objectives that will be used to determine the impact/effectiveness of the project.

By supplying an extensive collection of electronic books, electronic audio-books, and on-demand-video, we
will achieve three objectives.

1) Offer students complete, accurate, and current information on a spectrum of topics directly related to
their academic majors and course assignments.

2) Provide key support for all academic departments that teach face-to-face, hybrid, or 100% online
COUTSES,

3) Create a truly student-centered library which brings valuable information to its users who may not be
able to access its collections.

4) Initiate the implementation of a comprehensive marketing campaign for the university libraries. We
will alert all students and faculty of the new resources through a series of special events, instructional
seminars, and outreach to the SGA, the RSOs, and the CALL program.

4. Indicate how each project objective will be evaluated.

We will assess the impact and effectiveness of the new electronic reference book collections through a series
of student surveys, interviews, and focus groups.

Objective 1: Will be measured by the annual “Library Survey for Students”. Respondents will answer
questions relating to their overall satisfaction with the e-content including ease of use, convenience, and
suggestions for improvement of services.

Objective 2: Will be measured by the annual “Library Survey for Faculty” which will ask faculty about their
usage of the e-content in their courses, whether offered face-to-face or online.

Objective 3: Will be measured through two focus groups, one for students and the other for faculty. Focus
group participants will be asked about their experiences in using the NSU Libraries, and how its services and
collections could be improved for the future.

Objective 4: Will be measured by the feedback from a comprehensive library marketing campaign to be
implemented with the cooperation of the Dean of Students and the department of Electronic and Continuing
Education. The marketing campaign will be used to promote the e-content to current students, and for the
recruitment of future students.

All objectives will be assessed through casual interviews of students, prospective students, parents, and
faculty concerning their awareness and usage of the e-content and whether it meets or exceeds their
expectations.

5. Provide a justification for funding of the project. Estimate the number of students that will be served
per academic year and in what ways. Please indicate also any unique needs of the target group.
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Every NSU student (9,500 FTE) who uses online library databases as part of their course work or to
prepare for their professional career will benefit directly from the purchase of enclosed e-content
collections. According to the 2007-2008 Annual Report for the NSU Libraries, the total number of database
searches on the library website increased by 21.1% from 468,415 to 594,053. This increase reflects not
only the overall usage of online library databases, but our students’ continuing hunger for remotely
available and full-text information sources.

While the target group of this grant application is the entire NSU student body, students who are working
toward degrees which are offered entirely online would find the e-content particularly helpful. NSU
currently offers 17 online degree programs from the associate’s to the master’s level. These students do not
have access to reference and circulating collections except through their local public libraries, which vary
widely in quality and scope. Funding of this project would give these students the resources they need to be
successful in their classes.

6. If funded, which NSTEP (http://www.nsula.edu/nstep/NSTEP.pdf) objective(s) will this funding of
this project advance. How will funding of the project advance the University and College / unit
technology plan?

The funding of this project would advance the following NSTEP Objectives:
Objective 1: To improve access to technology by students, faculty and staff.
Objective 4: To improve and proliferate the use of distance education within all colleges
If funded, this project would advance the following University Technology Goals:
1. To attain accreditation for each eligible degree program by a Board of Regents approved national
accrediting agency.
Although every program at NSU is currently accredited, the e-content collections will provide
instrumental support for the students who need quick access to accurate and detailed information
on a spectrum of complex topics. In this way, the e-content will help insure the future accreditation
of these programs, especially if they are offered 100% online.

2. To develop a plan for a learning centered environment that reflects the “spirit” of the concept
including distance learning technologies, innovative strategies and pedagogy, and a commitment
to provide the necessary faculty and student resources to make this environment possible.

As an innovative and learner-centered strategy, the e-content collections will provide students 24/7
access to high quality information sources which can be navigated and downloaded to their home
computers. The Head of Serials, Media, and Interlibrary Loan is committed to developing a
comprehensive online tutorial which will explain how to use the e-content collections.

If funded, the e-content collections would advance a key component of the NSU Libraries Technology Plan by
assisting in the acquisition and implementation of electronic full-text information resources which can be shared
by all students regardless of location.

7. List those individuals who will be responsible for the implementation of the project/initiative and
indicate their demonstrated abilities to accomplish the objectives of the project.

Michael E. Matthews, Head of Serials, Media, and Interlibrary Loan, will coordinate the delivery and implementation of
the Gale Virtual Reference Library and serve as point-of-contact between the NSU Libraries and the technical support
teams of the selected vendors. He will also design an online tutorial for using the e-content collections. Michael has
worked at Northwestern since 2004 and is responsible for both online and face-to-face dimensions of the library
instruction program.

Gail Kwak, Government Documents Librarian and LOUIS Systems Administrator will coordinate the loading of the
records of each title of the e-content collections into the NSU Libraries’ online catalog. Gail has worked at Northwestern
since 1998 and is primarily responsible for the integrity of both bibliographic and patron records. She will work closely
with our technical processes librarian, Elizabeth Graves.




8. Describe any personnel (technical or otherwise) required to support the project/initiative.

Sonny Carter, Imaging Specialist and Information Systems Liaison will coordinate with the office of Information Systems
on the configuration of security and firewall protocols. As the library’s webmaster, he will also code the links to the e-
content collections within the NSU Libraries website.

Elwin Ellis, Database Administrator will coordinate with Sonny Carter on the configuration of the proxy server so that
students will be able to use their MyNSU username and password for easy access.

9. Provide a schedule for implementation and evaluation.

Once the purchase is made, the vendors will input the order and within 3 business days provide access to the selected
collections. Within this time period, the above personnel will resolve any problems related to the loading of records,
security and firewall configurations, and the use of the proxy server. A banner, including a link to the e-content collections
will be placed on the NSU Libraries website. An email announcement will be sent to all students faculty and staff through
Messenger. The entire process should not take more than twenty working days (Monday-Friday) from start to finish.

10. Estimate the expected life of hardware and software. Explain any anticipated equipment/software
upgrades during the next five years.

All vendors maintain their own user platforms. Northwestern State University will not host any content on its own
servers. No investment in hardware or software will be required.

11. Explain in detail a plan and policy that will be in place to ensure property security/controls for any
equipment received through Student Tech Fee.

Because the e-books have an entirely “virtual” presence, and will be remotely accessed using the MyNSU
username and password system, it does not require additional security or controls beyond those already provided
by the university’s Information Systems department.

12. Attach a detailed budget, including: specs., description, cost, state contract number, and vendor for
each item; cost of outside support personnel; and a description of how the proposal will support
University/College/unit resources (i.e., cash match, funds from other sources, or reallocation of
existing hardware/software or other equipment. All of the information l‘equested must be
attached or the request will not be accepted.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

13. List two individuals and their letters of support for the project. The letters needs to be from unit’s
Dean, the appropriate Vice President or the SGA President.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED



$500,000 PROPOSAL
Gale Virtual Reference Library - Collection 1
Original quote was estimated at around $137,000

Revised to $118,412.69

SUMMARY

Subject Title Count Price
Art, Music & Performing Arts 5 $19,023.32
Business Administration & Accounting 37 $18,410.98
Education 24 $8,745.06
History 2 $915.14
Information Technology 2 $1,307.99
Journalism 1 $74.18
Language and Communication 2 $3,512.94
Law, Government & Criminal Justice 30 $9,784.44
Mathematics 2 $3,141.08
Medicine 1 $417.66
Psychology 6 $7,122.60
Sciences (Biology, Chemistry, Earth & Physics) 11 $27,414.02
Social Sciences 29 $18,543.28

Totals: 152 $118,412.69

Total number of volumes: 479
Gale Virtual Reference Library - Collection 2
Original quote was estimated at around $100,000
Revised to $123,815.92
SUMMARY

Subject Title Count Price
Art, Music & Performing Arts 2 $187.12
Business Administration & Accounting 34 $8,210.51
Education 44 $9,148.17
Electrical, Mechanical & Civil Engineering 1 $258.86
Information Technology 79 $47,094.04
Journalism 4 $1,118.66
Language and Communication 3 $1,137.89
Law, Government & Criminal Justice 10 $4,894.21
Mathematics 2 $802.34
Medicine 10 $3,859.57
Military Science 13 $2,522.60
Nursing 2 $505.21
Psychology 5 $811.27
Sciences (Biology, Chemistry, Earth & Physics) 18 $33,938.85
Social Sciences 37 $9,326.62

Totals: 264 $123,815.92

Total number of volumes: 376

GALE CONFIDENTIAL GALE COMBINED OFFER_PARTTWO.xls




Quote MINOR EBOOK

& MAIOR SUBJECT SUBJECT IMPRINT TITLE voLs ISBN RELEASE DATE EBOQOK PRICE % YOUR PRICE

2 |Information Technolo Cambrid_;leg_DescﬂQtion Lgic Handbook 1 9780511481239 11/6/2009 $236.12| 20% $188.90

2 [Social Sciences Dll:tionaisag_e PuliTh GE Glo: f the ial and Behavioral Sciend 1 9781412972024| 10/31/2009 $185.63| 25% $139.22

2 |Medicine Economi Sage PukiThe SAGE Handbook of Healthcare: Global Policig 1 9781847877000 548!2008 §_295.SZ. 25% $221.64

2 |Social Sciences Political {GreenwdTh ure Prisone se Debate 1 9780313342936| 6/26/2009 $74.18| 0% $74.18

2 |Sciences (Biology, Che|ChemicalElsevier |Treatise on Geochemistg 10 9780080548074| 12/23/2007 $8,112.15| 20% $6,489.72

2 |Business AdministratidAmbient{IG| Publi; itous Co rce for Creating the Personalized 1 9781605663791 15/2 $438.08| 35% $284.75

2 |Sciences (Biology, Che|DictionaiWiley IIm nn's En dia dustrial Chemi 40 9783527306732 6/5/2008 $14,850.00( 10% $13,365.00

2 _|Information Technologinformat|IGI Publi{Utilizing i logy Systems / 9781605666174 _8/31/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75

2 |Education ComputdIGI PubliiUtilizing Open Source Tools for Online Teachingand L|_1 | 9781605663777 _8/31/2009 $371.25| 35% $241.31

2 |Social Sciences Case stu{lGl Puhli{\!iﬁﬁl Community PM; and Social Interaclive M 9781605663418 9/15/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75

2 |Information TechnolodComputdIGI Publi{Visual Speech Recognition, Lip Segmentation and Ma 9781605661872 6/16/2009 $504.90| 35% $328.19

2 _[Information TechnologData pro|IGl Publi{Web Services Research and Practices : 9781599049076 _ 10/6/2008 $202.50| 35% $131.63

2 |Education Educatio|IGI Pubﬁ{Web-Based Learning through Educational Informati 9781599047430| 8 2008 $202.50| 35% $131.63|SUBTOTAL:  $123,815.90
A 7$326,362.23 $242,228.59 $242,228 59

GALE CONFIDENTIAL

GALE COMBINED OFFER_PARTTWO.xls #



NORTHWESTERN ST UNIV - COMBINED QUOTE DATE: |9/9/2009

GALE VIRTUAL REFERENCE LIBRARY CUSTOM PRICING EXPIRES: |10/31/2009

Sent to: Michael Matthews, email: matthewsm@nsula.edu

Phone: 318-357-4419

Sent by: Liz Valentine, Sr. Account Manager (ph: 800-877-4253 x1762; email: liz.valentine@cengage.com)

Quote MINOR EBOOK
5 MAJORSUBJECT | o0 | IMPRINT TITLE VOLS. ISBN ReLease pate| EBOOKPRICE | % | YOURPRICE
1 |Education Educabili|Sage Pulj21s! Century Education: A _-Fieference Handbook 2 9781412964012| 1/15/2009 $438.08| 25% $328.56
1 |Business Administratid EconomifSage Puti21st Century Management. A Reference Handboo| 2 9781412954006 2/4/2008 $482.63| 25% 5361.97
1 Psvcholq&y Handboc{Sage Pul21st Centmx Psxchdggx: A Reference Handbook| 2 9781412959360 2/4/2008 5482.63| 25% $361.97
1 |Social Sciences Educatio{Sage Pul{ 211st Century Sociology: A Reference Handbook 2 9781412939645| 12/20/2006 $519.75| 25% $389.81
1 |Education Educatio|Praeger |Academic anid Workplace Sexual Harassment: AH 1 9780313058547|  &/10/2007 $141.08| 0% $141.08)
1 |Art, Music & PerformiAncient HGale Arts and Humanities Through the Eras 5 9780787693848| 12/17/2004 $800.42| 20% $640.34
1 |Art, Music & PerformBibliograjSchirmer| Baker's Biographical Dictionary of Musicians 6 9780028660912| 12/21/2007 $1,283.04| 20% $1,026.43
1 _|Art, Music & PerformiClassical;{Schirmer Baker's Biographical Dictionary of Popular Musici% 2 | 9780028659855 9/9/2004 $360.00( 20% $288.00
1 |Business Administratid Accounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Volume 1 1 9781414404608 2/11/2005 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |Business AdministraticAccounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Volume 10 1 9780787693527| 9/10/2004 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |Business AdministraticAccounti|Gale Business Plans Hanclbook, Volume 11 1 9781414404660| 11/29/2005 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |Business AdministraticAccounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Voiume 12 1 9781414409856| 11/14/2006 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |[Business AdministratiqAccounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Volume 13 1 9781414428895| 10/19/2007 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |[Business AdministraticAccounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Volume 14 1 9781414437507 9/29/2008 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |Business AdministratiqAccounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Volume 15 1 9781414457277 8/12/2009 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |Business AdministraticAccounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Volume 2 1 9781414404615| 2/18/2005 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |Business AdministraticAccounti{Gale Business Plans HE.!I‘I'.Z?I:»:)‘:!I'Kl Volume 3 1 9781414404646 3/4/2005 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |Business AdministratiAccounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Volume 4 1 9781414405094 3/3/2005 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |Business AdministraticAccounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Volume 5 1 9780787691530| 12/12/2003 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |Business Administratic Accounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Volume 6 1 9780787691547| 12/19/2003 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |Business Administratic Accounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Volume 7 1 9780787691554 12/12/2003 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |Business Administratic/Accounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Volume 8 1 9780787691561| 12/19/2003 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 |Business Administratic Accounti|Gale Business Plans Handbook, Volume 9 1 9780787691578 12/12/2003 $285.12| 20% $228.10
1 _|Business AdministratiqCommer{Kogan P: Business Strat Bundie (Kogan Page 0 9780749447359| 5/23/2006 $623.35| 20% $498.68
1 |Social Sciences Commer{Macmillg Career Information Center! 9th ed. 13 9780028660998| 12/19/2006 $665.28| 20% $532.22
1 [lournalism CensorsHGreenwr| Censorshig . 1 9780313071775 6/24/2009 $74.18| 0% $74.18
1 |Education Reading {Linworth Collaborating to Meet Literacy Standards: Teacher| 1 9781586833213|  6/21/2007 $65.27| 20% $52.22
1 |Education Directori|Macmill Collgge Blue Book! 35th ed. 6 9780028661131| 12/19/2007 $608.85| 20% $487.08
1 |Education Almanac{Macmill Coll@e Blue Book! 36th ed. 6 9780028661421 1/16/2009 $653.40| 20% $522.72
1 |Business AdministraticBusiness|Gale Comgagy Profiles for Students 3 9780787692681 9/9/2004 $547.97| 20% $438.38
1 |Education Directori|{Grey HoyCom aratlve Guide to_ Amerlcan Elementary and § 1 9781592372386| 12/19/2007 $185.63| 15% $157.79
1 |Law, Government, CriflConstituiK.G. Sauj f 1 9783598440526 3;31&2006 267.30| 15% $227.21
1 |Law, Government, CriflConstituiK.G. SaujConstitutions of the W World Europ |1 9783598440533 4/3/2006 $326.70| 15% | $277.70
1 |Law, Government, CririConstitutlK.G. SauiConstitutions of the World: Europe .4 | 1 9783598440540| _ 7/19/2007 $310.37| 15% $263.81
1 |Law, Government, CriijAmerica;|K.G. Sau{ Constitutions of the World: The )l\rnerlcas.i Vol. 2:(_ 1 9783598440625| 11/29/2006 $267.30| 15% $227.21
1 |Art, Music & Perforr20 centu|St. Jame{Contemporary Fashion 1 9781558625303| 10/30/2003 $360.86| 20% $288.69
1 |Art, Music & Perforn|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theater Film & Television (Bundle)| 52 | 9781414444703| 12/21/2007| $18,764.46| 50% $9,382.23
1 |Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9780787692742| 10/13/2004 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perforn|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9780787692988| 10/13/2004 $360.86| 50% $180.43

GALE CONFIDENTIAL ¥

GALE COMBINED OFFER_PARTTWO.xIs



Quote MINOR - EBOOK :

2 MAIORSUBJECT | o o | IMPRINT TITLE VOLS. ISBN RELEAsE paTe| EBOCK PRICE % YOUR PRICE

1 |Art, Music & PerfornDictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9780787693367 8/2/2004 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 _|Art, Music & Perforn|DictionariGale  |Contemporary Theatre. Film & Television, Volume| 1 9780787693589| 10/15/2004 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perforn|DictionarlGale  |Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television. Volume| 1 9780787693695| 10/25/2004 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & PerformDictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9780787693800( 11/17/2004 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 _|Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale __|Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414405605|  3/10/2005 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 _|Art, Music & Perforn|Dictionar|Gale __|Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 §781414405612|  3/25/2005 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 _|Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale __|Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414405629 5/5/2005 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television. Volume| 1 9781414405636  6/16/2005 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perforn|DictionarlGale  |Contemporary Theatre. Film & Television, Volume| 1 | 9781414405643| 8/23/2005 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 _|Art, Music & Perforn|DictionariGale  |Contemporary Theatre. Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414405650( 10/13/2005 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Performr|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414405667 12/12/2005 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre. Film & Television, Volume 1 9781414406060 1/12/2006 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perform|Dictionai|Gale Contemporary Theatre. Film & iim & Television, Voiume 1 9781414410289| 2/28/2006 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, VOI=|.|=n_1e 1 9781414410296 5/9/2006 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 _|Art, Music & PerfornDictionar|Gale _ |Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 | 9781414410302| 6/22/2006 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & PerformrDictionai{Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414410319| 9/18/2006 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & PerformDictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414410326| 10/16/2006 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414410333| 12/22/2006 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perforn|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre. Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414410340|  2/27/2007 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414410357| 5/24/2007 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 _|Art, Music & Perform|DictionarfGale  |Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 | 9781414429236| 6/25/2007 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perforn|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414429243  9/27/2007 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1_|Art, Music & PerformDictionafGale  |Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 | 9781414429250| 10/18/2007 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414429267 12/21/2007 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414432830| 12/21/2007 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television. Volume| 1 9781414434032| 12/21/2007 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Performr|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television. Volume| 1 9781414437941 3/6/2008 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perfon Dictionar{Gale Cnntemgararv Theatre, Film & Television. Volgme 1 9781414437958 4/29/2008 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & PerfornDictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414437965|  6/16/2008 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 [Art, Music & PerfornDictionar|Gale Contemporary Thealre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414437972 7/17/2008 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Televisior Telewsmn Volume| 1 9781414437989| 8/13/2008 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & PerformnDictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Fllm & Television, Volume| 1 9781414437996| 11/20/2008 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perforn|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414438009| 12/2/2008 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1_|Art, Music & Perform| DictionarjGale __|Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414438016| 2/13/2009 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perforn|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatlre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414457093|  2/26/2009 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perforn|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre. Film & Television, Volume| 1 | 9781414457109|  4/27/2009 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & PerformDictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre. Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414457116| 6/24/2009 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & PerformDictionai|Gale Contemporary Theatre. Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414457123| 8/13/2009 $360.86| 50% $180.43
1 |Art, Music & Perform|Dictionar|Gale Contemporary Theatre, Film & Television, Volume| 1 9781414457130 8/13/2009 $360.86) 50% $180.43
1__|Law, Government, CrifjCopyrigh|Linworth Copyright Catechism: Practical Answers to Everyd 1 9781586833084| 7/24/2007 $60.37| 20% $48.30
1 |Law, Government, Crifl Copyrigh|Linworth Copyright for Schools: A Practical Guide 1 9781586832087| 7/26/2005 $66.75| 20% $53.40
1 _|law, Government, Crit/Criminol(Salem Pr|Crime and Punishment in the U.S. 1 9781587654497 12/3/2008 $322.25| 10% $290.03
1 |[Law, Government, CrijBallot; C2GreenwdCrisis at the Pg_)_lEp: An Electoral Reform Handbook| 1 9780313351266 6/22/2009 $74.18| 0% $74.18
1 |Sacial Sciences Encyclop|Kluwer A4 Cross Cultural Anthropology 9780306484889 2/2/2007 $1,552.50| 0% $1,552.50
1 |Social Sciences Demogr:|Elsevier |Demography: Analysis and Synthesis 4 | 9780080454856| 11/29/2007 $1,477.58| 20% $1,182.06
1 |Business Administration & Acco|IGI Publi{E-Business Process Management: Technologies 4 1 9781599042060 7/1/2007 $148.43 | 35% $96.48
1 |Social Sciences |Encyclop|Sage PutiEngclogg:dia of Activism and Social Justice 3 | 9781412953887| 7/24/2007 $735.08| 25% $551.31
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1 |Social Sciences Encyclop|Macmillg Encyclopedia of Aqiry &4 9780028658797 10/30/2003 $865.76| 20% $692.61
1 |Business AdministratigEncyclop|Gale Encgclogedia of American Industries! 5th ed. 1 9781414435039| 12/13/2007 $965.25| 20% $772.20
1 Psychoiogg Biology; {Elsevier |Encyclopedia of Ag_g_lied Psgcholgy 3 9780080547749| 11/29/2007 $1,683.45| 20% $1,346.76
1 |Education Encyclop Sage Pul] Encxclogedia of Bilingual Education 2 9781412963985 7/30/2008 $482.63| 25% $361.97
1 _ |Business Administrati( Commer{Macmill Encyclopedia of Business and Finance, 2nd ed. 2 9780028660813 9/26/2006 $545.00| 20% $436.00
1 _|Business AdministratiBusiness|Sage Puli Encyclopedia of Business Ethics and Socie 5 | 9781412953917| 11/29/2007 $1,180.58| 25% $885.44
1 |Medicine Cancer; ESage Pul Encgc!ogedia of Cancer and Society 3 9781412953979| 12/19/2007 $556.88| 25% $417.66
1 _|Business AdministratiCommer{Sage Puli Encyclopedia of Career Development 2 9781412939614| 8/18/2006 $482.63| 25% $361.97
1 |Social Sciences ChildrenMacmilld EncchOEEdla of Children and Childhood: In Hlst or{ 3 9780028659152 12/12/2003 $674.19| 20% $539.35
1 |Social Sciences Children {Sage Puli Encyclopedia of Children, Adolescents, and the 2 9781412939676| 2/28/2007 $482.63| 25% $361.97
1 _|Psychology CognitivgWiley |Encyclopedia of Cognitive Science 4 9780470018866| 12/23/2007 $2,673.00| 15% $2,272.05
1 _[Law, Government, CrilElectroni{IGl Publi{Encyclopedia of Digital Government 3 9781591407904| 11/10/2006 $1,225.13| 35% $796.33
1 |[Social Sciences Disabled |Sage Pull Encyclopedia of Disability 5 9781412927130| 12/22/2005 $1,262.25| 25% $946.69
1 |Education Compute|IGI Publi{ Encyclopedia of Distance Learning 1 9781605661995|  8/31/2009 $2,665.58| 35% $1,732.63
1 |Education Encyclop|Macmilld Encyclopedia of Education 8 | 9780028658827| 2/25/2004 $1,683.99| 20% $1,347.19
1 |Education Encyclop|M.E. ShalEncyclopedia of Education and Human Developme 3 | 9780765621085|  7/16/2007 $518.27| 15% $440.53
1 |Education Educatio{Sage Pul Encxclcgedia of Education Law 2 9781412963916 8/4/2008 $482.63| 25% $361.97
1 |[Education Educatio|Sage Puli Encgclogedia of Educational Leadershig and Admi_g 9781412939584 5/26/2006 $482.63| 25% $361.97
1 |Education Encyclop|Sage Pul Encxclogedia of Educational Psgcholggx 2 9781412953986 2/14/2008 $519.75| 25% $389.81
1 |Business AdministratidBusiness|Gale Encyclopedia of Emerging Industries, 5th ed. 1 9781414435015|  7/24/2007 $486.00| 20% $388.80
1 _|Sciences (Biology, Chemistry, EgElsevier |Encyclopedia of Engery 6 | 9780080523691%| 11/27/2007 $4,070.25| 20% $3,256.20
1 |Sciences (Biology, Che|Activity {Springer|Encyclopedia of Entomolgxi 2nd edition 1 9781402063596 12/3/2008 $1,038.02| 20% $830.42
1 |Business Administratid Encyclop|Springer| Encyclopedia of Finance 1 9780387263366 5/4/2007 $403.65| 20% $322.92
1 |[Social Sciences Antiquiti Sage Pul] Encgclogedia of Gender and Socig_'ly_ 1 9781412964517 2/10/2009 $519.75| 25% $389.81
1 _[Sciences (Biology, Che|Encyclop|Elsevier |Encyclopedia of Geology 5 9780080547916 11/29/2007 $1,683.45| 20% $1,346.76
1 _|Business AdministratidEncyclop|Gale __|Encyclopedia of Global Industries, 4th ed. 1 | 9781414435022| 8/10/2007 $735.75| 20% $588.60
1 |Law, Government, CrifEncyclop|Sage Pulj Encyclopedia of Governance 2 9781412939652|  2/14/2007 $482.63| 25% $361.97
1 |Social Sciences Encyclop|Sage Pulj Encyclopedia of Homelessness 2 | 9781412925396| 5/20/2005 $438.08| 25% $328.56
1 [Social Sciences Develoana_ie Puli Encvclopedia of Human Develogent 3 9781412936347| 12/12/2005 $735.08| 25% $551.31
1 _|Law, Government, CrifEncyclop|M.E. ShalEncyclopedia of intelligence and Counterintelligen{ 2 9780765681393  7/13/2007 $295.52| 15% $251.19
1 [Language and CommulBilingual Springer|Encyclopedia of Language and Education, 2nd ed.| 10 | 9780387304243|  3/21/2008 $1,477.58| 20% $1,182.06
1 |Law, Government, CrifComparsSage PutlEncyclopedia of Law and Society 3 | 9781412939669| 8/24/2007 $586.58| 25% $439.94
1 |Law, Government, CrifCriminal Sage Pubj Encyclopedia of Law Enforcement 3 9781412925341| 5/27/2005 $438.08| 25% $328.56
1 |Social Sciences Case studSage Pulj Encyclopedia of Leadership 4 9781412925389| 5/20/2005 $883.58| 25% $662.69
1 |Business AdministratidAdvertisi|Gale Encyclopedia of Major Marketing Campaigns, Volt| 1 9781414406077| 12/22/2006 $528.66| 20% $422.93
1 |Business AdministratidEncyclop|Gale Encyclopedia of Management 1] 9781414438030| 5/18/2009|. $488.57| 20% $390.86
1 |Mathematics Encyclop|Elsevier |Encyclopedia of Mathematical Physics 5 | 9780080547732 6/6/2008 $2,962.58| 20% $2,370.06
1 |Business AdministratidEncyclop|Sage Publ Encyclopedia of Measurement and Statistics 3 9781412939638| 12/19/2006 $482.63| 25% $361.97
1 _|Information TechnologEncyclop|Springer |Encyclopedia of Operations Research and Managq_ 1 9781402006111( 12/31/2009 $790.02| 20% $632.02
1 |Sciences (Biology, Che|Encyclop|Springer|Encyclopedia of Optimization, 2nd edition 1 9780387747590|  6/24/2009 $3,712.50| 20% $2,970.00
1 |Law, Government, CrifEncyclop|Sage Pull Encyclopedia of Politics: The Left and The Right 2 9781412925419 5/25/2005 $438.08| 25% $328.56
1 |Social Sciences [ Demogrd Macmilld Encyclopedia of Population 2 9780028659176| 12/3/2003 $497.48| 20% $397.98
1 |Law, Government, CrifCarrectidSage Pull Encyclopedia of Pnsons and Correctional Facilitied 2 9781412925358| 6/13/2005 $438.08| 25% $328.56
1 [Information TechnologEncyclop|Springer| Encyciopedia of Production and Manufacturing Mg 1 9781402006128| 12/31/2009 $844.97| 20% $675.98
1 |Business Administratid Economi{Gale Encyclopedia of Products and Industries 2 9781414429861| 12/19/2007 $1,098.90| 20% $879.12
1 |Law, Government, CrijEncyclop|Sage Pull Encyclopedia of Psxcholgg and Law 1 9781412959537|  7/30/2008 $519.75| 25% $389.81
1 |Psychology ~ |Encyclop|springer Encyclopedia of Psychology and Religion 1 9780387718026| 12/31/2009 $343.04| 20% $274.43
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1 |Business Administratid Encyclop Sage Pul Encgciogedia of Public Relations 2 9781412914284 12/22/2004 5438.75| 25% $329.06
1 |Sciences (Biology, Che|Botany; EElsevier |Encyclopedia of Quaternary Science 4 9780080547824 4/3/2008 $2,215.35| 20% $1,772.28
1 _|History Encyclop|Macmills Encyclopedia of Race and Racism 3 | 9780028661162| 12/21/2007 $594.00| 20% $475.20
1 |Social Sciences Assault, {Greenwc Encyclopedia of Rape 1 9780313062780 9/27/2007 $117.25| 0% $117.25
1 [Sciences (Biology, Che|Encyclop|McGraw{Encyclopedia of Science & Technology 20 | 9780071594042( 12/21/2007 $5,190.08| 0% $5,190.08
1 |Social Sciences Encyclop|Macmillz Encyclopedia of Sex and Gender: Culture Society | 4 9780028661155| 9/27/2007 $705.38| 20% $564.30
1 |Business Administratiq Encyclop|Gale Encvclogedia of Small Businessl 3rd ed. 2 9781414410401| 12/20/2006 $816.75| 20% $653.40
1 |Social Sciences Econome|Elsevier |Encyclopedia of Social Measurement 3 9780080547800|  12/7/2007 $1,683.45| 20% $1,346.76
1 |Sciences (Biology, Che|Crops an|Elsevier |Encyclopedia of Soils in the Environment 4 9780080547954| 12/13/2007 $1,683.45| 20% $1,346.76
1 |Sciences (Biology, Che|AstronayWiley |Encvclopedia of Space Science and Technology 2 9780471647638| 1/18/2005 $970.33| 15% $824.78
1 _|Sciences (Biology, Che|AstronoriWiley |Encyclopedia of Statistical Sciences 16 | 9780471667193| 12/21/2007 $8,167.50| 15% $6,942.38
1 _|Psychology Encyclop{Wiley |Encyclopedia of Statistics in Behavioral Science A& 9780470013199| 12/23/2006 $2,747.25| 15% $2,335.16
1 _|Law, Government, Crii|Civil righiMacmills Encyclopedia of the American Constitution 6 9780028659862 8/2/2004 $1,155.33| 20% $924.26
1 |Education Encyclop|Sage Puli Encyclopedia of the Social and Cultural Foundatiof 1 9781412963992| 1/27/2009 $631.13| 25% $473.35
1 |History Encyclop{Sage Puki Encyclopedia of War and American Society 3 9781412925440|  4/14/2006 $586.58| 25% $439.94
1 _|Law, Government, CriilCorporat|{Sage Puk Encyclopedia of White-Collar and Corporate Crimg 2 9781412914260{ 10/29/2004 $438.75| 25% $329.06
1 |Social Sciences Encyclop|Sage Puk|Encyclopedia of World Poverty 3 9781412939607| 8/18/2006|. $586.58| 25% $439.94
1 |Business AdministratidBusiness|{Know!Bc| Entrepreneur's Showcase: Market Research for Sii 0 9781933884080 6/1/2006 88.95| 10% | $80.06
1 |Business AdministratiqBusiness|IGI Publij E-Supply Chain Technologies and Management | 1 9781599042572|  9/27/2007 $245.03| 35% $159.27
1 |Business AdministratiqBibliogra|K.G. Saui Ethical and Socially Responsible Investment: A Rj 1 9783598440069 5/5/2005 $129.20| 15% $109.82
1 |Law, Government, CrifFederal éﬁreemm: Federalism 1 9780313077319| 10/24/2007 $93.49| 0% $93.49
1 |Business AdministratidCommer{Gale Gale E-Commerce Sourcebook 2 9780787677305 12/12/2003 $408.38| 20% $326.70
1 |Business AdministratidCommer{Gale Gale Encyclopedia of E-Commerce 2 9780787677039| 12/12/2003 $545.00| 20% $436.00
1 |Law, Government, CrifEncyclop|Gale Gale Encyclopedia of Everyday Law, 2nd ed. 2 9781414413297| 9/28/2006 $564.30| 20% $451.44
1 [Sciences (Biology, Che|CognitivdGale Gale Encyclopedia of Science, 4th ed. 6 | 9781414428840| 12/19/2007 $1,017.23| 20% $813.78
1 |Law, Government, CriilElectroni|lGl Publi{Global E-Government: Theory, Applications and B| 1 9781599040295 2/2/2007 $141.01| 35% $91.66
1 |Law, Government, Criff ComparzlMacmilld{ Governments of the World: A Global Guide to Citil 4 9780028660738| 12/22/2005 $665.28| 20% $532.22
1 [Social Sciences @ath; H|Sage Pull Handbook of Death and Dxing L | 2 9781412914291| 11/16/2004 $519.75| 25% $389.81
1 _|Llaw, Government, CriijAmerica:|Greenwd How Your Government Really Works: A Topical E§ 1 9780313347627) 12/31/2009 $111.38| 0% $111.38
1 _|Business AdministratiqHuman; |Kogan P4Human Resources Bundle 0 9780749449896| 12/15/2006 $437.87| 20% $350.30
1 |Social Sciences Encyclop|M.E. Sha| Human Rights Enc: gclogedia 3 9780765680037| 10/25/2005 $444.02| 15% $377.42
1 [Law, Government, CrifAmerica;|Grey Hol Human Rights in the United States: A Dictionary aj 2 9781592373017 3/12/2010 $289.58| 15% $246.14
1 |Law, Government, CrifCrime priGreenwd|cons of Crime Fighting [Two Volumesl: Relentles;! 1 9781567206739| 6/24/2009 $259.88| 0% $259.88
1 |Social Sciences Alcohal Gale  |Information Plus Reference Series, Fall 2008 9781414438191| 11/20/2008 $582.12| 20% $465.70
1 |Social Sciences Alcohol UGale Information Plus Reference Series, Fall 2009 9781414457659| 11/20/2009 $582.12| 20% $465.70
1 |Social Sciences Alcohol | Gale Information Plus Reference Series, Spring 2008 9781414438283 5/28/2008 $582.12| 20% $465.70
1 |Social Sciences Alcohol Gale Information Plus Reference Series, Spring 2009 9781414457567 5/28/2009 $582.12| 20% $465.70
1 |Psychology Dictionar|Macmilld International Dictionary of Psychoanalysis 3 9780028659947  9/30/2005 $665.28| 20% $532.22
1 [Business Administratic Biograph|St. JameqInternational Directory of Business Eiographies 4 9781558626010 3/25/2005 $842.00| 20% $673.60
1 [Business AdministratidManager|Sage PuliInternational Encyclopedia of Organizational Studif_ 4 9781412953900| 11/29/2007 $1,032.08| 25% $774.06
1 |Education Compute|Linworth Internet-Based Student Research: Creatingto Lea| 1 | 9781586833121 6/21/2007 $40.77| 20% $32.62
1 _|Business AdministratidConsume¢Know!Bd Know! Market Research & Analysis: Fundamental| 0 9781933834097|  6/1/2006 $133.33| 10% $120.00
1 |Law, Government, CririConstitut{Praeger |Limits on States: A Reference Guide to the United| 1 9780313068621| 10/25/2007 $148.43| 0% $148.43
1 |Social Sciences [Death; E{Macmill Macmillan Encyclopedia of Death and Dyin 2 9780028658810| 11/17/2003 $513.81| 20% $411.05
1 |Law, Government, Crid]urispruc Macmilld Major Acts of Congress 3 9780028659091 12/19/2003 $§537.57| 20% $430.06
1 _|Business Administratid Employe{Kogan P2 Management Bundle (Kogan Page) 0 9780749447373| 5/26/2006 $509.77| 20% $407.82
1 _[Business AdministratiqBusiness|Kogan P4 Management Consultancy Bundle (Kogan Page) 0 9780749447366| 5/31/2006 $525.19| 20% $420.15
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1 |Business AdministratiqCommun Kogan P4 Managing Change Eundle gKgan Pagel 0 9780749447410 7/14/2006 $261.55| 20% $209.24
1 |Education CurriculuLinworth Managing Curriculum and Assessment: A Practior| 1 9781586833138| 6/28/2007 $81.61| 20% $65.29
1 |Business AdministraticDealers (|Gale Manufacturing & Distribution USA, 5th ed. 3 9781414438290| 10/30/2008 $690.53| 20% $552.42
1 |Business AdministratidIndustria|Kogan P4 Marketing Bundle (Kogan Page) 0 9780749447380|  7/28/2006 $719.83| 20% $575.86
1 |Mathematics Encyclop|Springer |Modern Encyclopedia of Mathematical Physics 1 9781402044199| 12/31/2009 $963.77| 20% $771.02
1 |Business AdministratidBusiness|K.G. Sau{ Online Business Sourcebook 8th ed. 1 9783598440380 4/3/2008 $628.16| 15% $533.94
1 |Law, Government, Crif|Directori{John Harj Political Parties of the World 1 9780955114403| 11/21/2005 $274.73| 10% $247.26
1 |Law, Government, CrifComparz|Gale Political Theories for Students 1 9780787692872| 10/7/2004 $207.90| 20% $166.32
1 _|Business AdministratidIndustria|Kogan P& Project Management Bundle (Kogan Page) 0 9780749447397 8/1/2006 $252.36| 20% $201.89
.1 |Education Educabili{Macmillg Psychology of Classroom Learning 2 9780028661704| 9/25/2008 $386.10| 20% $308.88
1 |Education Compute|Linworth Redefining Literacy for the 21st Century 1 9781586833091| 6/21/2007 $65.27| 20% $52.22
1 |Education Directori|Gale Scholarships, Fellowships and Loans, 26th ed. 1 9781414453422 8/7/2009 $423.23| 20% $338.58
1 |Business Administratic|Executivi{Kogan Pz Skill Building Managers Bundle (Kogan Page 0 [ 9780749447403| 11/14/2006 $545.54| 20% $436.43
1 |Business AdministratidCommer{IGI PublijSocial Implications and Challenges of E-Business | 1 9781599041070|  9/26/2007 $337.50| 35% $219.38
1 |Social Sciences Social co{Gale Social Issues Primary Sources Collection 0 9781414412467| 12/22/2006 $1,764.18| 20% $1,411.34
1 |Social Sciences Accounti|Gale Social Trends and Indicators USA 4 9780787677473 12/19/2003 $831.60| 20% $665.28
1 _|Law, Government, CrifConstitull Praeger |Taxing Power: A Reference Guide to the United S 1 9780313068461| 10/25/2007 $148.43| 0% $148.43
1 |Education Electroni|Linworth Teaching Information & Technology Skills: The Bid 1 9781586833183| 7/17/2007 $59.33| 20% $47.46
1 |Education Electroni|LinwortH Teaching Information & Technologi Skills: The Bié 1 9781586833190| 7/17/2007 $59.33| 20% $47.46
1 _ |Education Informat|Linworth The Big6 in Middle School: Teaching Informationg 1 | 9781586833206) 7/17/2007 $65.27| 20% $52.22
1 _|Law, Government, CriiCivil righ{Greenha| The Bill of Rights 5 9780737734560 7/7/2005 $250.22| 0% $250.22
1 |Law, Government, Crii|Civil righiM.E. Sha|The Enﬂcloﬁia of Civil Liberties in America 3 9780765681409 7/16/2007 $444.02| 15% $377.42
1 |Social Sciences Religion |Berkshir{ The Human Experience 1 9781933782584 11/12/2007 $1,804.28| 0% $1,804.28
1__ |Business Administratic Industria|John Har| Trade Unions of the World, 6th ed. 1 9780955114427 11/8/2005 $237.60| 10% $213.84
1 _|Law, Government, CriifHistory; {Salem Pr|U.S. Supreme Court 3 9781587654084 7/21/2008 $322.25| 10% $290.03
1 |Sciences (Biology, Che|EnvironniWiley |Water Encyclopedia 5 9780471478447| 9/29/2006 $2,494.80| 15% $2,120.58
1 |Education Compute|Linworth Web-Based Learning: A Practical Guide 1 9781586832070| 6/24/2005 $66.75| 20% $53.40
1 |Social Sciences Animal E|Greenwd Why Diss_ection?: Ani_rn_al Use in Education 1 9780313351501 12/31/2009 $74.18| 0% $74.18
1 |Language and Commu|Commur{Wiley |Wiley Encyclopedia of Telecommunications 5 | 9780471699453| 12/21/2005 $2,742.21| 15% $2,330.88
1 |Education Encyclop|Gale  |World Education Encyclopedia 3 | 9780787676964| 12/19/2003 $735.08| 20% $588.06 [suBTOTAL:  5118,412.68
2 _|Language and Commu|Commur{Sage Puki21 n mmunication: A Reference Handbook| 1 9781412964005| 6/24/2009 $482.63| 25% $361.97
2 |Social Sciences Crime pr|Sage Puli21st Cen Criminology: A Reference Handboo 1 9781412971997| 10/31/2009 $482.63| 25% $361.97
2 |Social Sciences Cambrid|A Clinician's Handbook of Child and Adolescent gg] 1 9780511481079| 10/16/2009 $181.17| 20% $144.94
2 |Education ASCD Teacher's Guide to Multisenso arning, Improvin__1 9781416608295 _ 8/30/2009 $41.51| 10% $37.36
2 |Education Educabil{Linworth Achieving Educational Standards Using the Bigh 1 9781586833572| 10/2/2009 $59.33| 20% $47.46
2 |Education EducabiliLinworth Achieving Educational Standards Using the Big6 1 9781586833572| 10/2/2009 $59.33| 20% $47.46
2 |information TechnologIncentivé Cengage |Active ices, Concepts, Architecture and Implemer] 1 | 9789814253598| 5/27/2009 $103.88| 20% $83.10
2 |Business Administratic AdvertisiKogan Pz to Icons Advertising Succeeds in a Multimed 1 9780749452117| 3/31/2009 $70.54| 20% $56.43
2 |Information Technolog ComputdIGI Publi! nced Principles for Improving Database Design 1 9781605661735 _1/15/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 [Information TechnologBusiness|IGI PublijA in Data Warehousing and Mining Series, Pr¢__ 1 9781 2 4/10/2 $289.58| 35% 188.23
2 |Information Technolod ComputdIGl Publi!égmnceg in Database Research Series, Innovations in|__1 9781 27 1/2 _5438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Business Administratid Business|IGl Publi{Advances in E-Business Research Series, Handbook of 9781 61957| 4/27/20 106.33| 35% $719.11
2 |Business AdministratidVirtual c{IGI Publi{A in E-Collaboration Series, Virtual Team Leac 9781605661117! _4/29/2009 58| 35 $188.23
2 |Law, Government, Crif|Case studIGl Publii&angeg in Electronic Government Research Series, I| 1 9781 62831| 4/27/2009 1,106.33| 35% $719.11
2 |Business AdministratidinformatIGl PubliiAdzangg in Global Information Management, Effectiy 1 9781 2251| 3/31/2 245.03| 35% $159.27
2 |Information TechnologData pro|IGl Publi{ggvangg in Government Enterprise Architecture 1 9781605660691| 7/27/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
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2 |Education ComputdIGI Publi{Advances in Web-based Learning Series, Solutions and__1 9781605662398| _ 4/10/2009 $289.58| 35% $188.23
2 |Medicine Biology; |IGI Publi{Advancin ificial Intelligence through Biological Prd 1 9781599049977| 10/31/2008 $459.00| 35% $298.35
2 |Business AdministratidCommer|IGI Publi{Agent S s in Electronic Business (Advances in Eie] 1 9781593045900{ 6/13/2008 $364.50( 35% $236.93
2 _|Information Technologintelliges|IGI Publi nt Technologies and Web Engineering: icatiof 1 9781605666198|  8/31/2009 $438,08| 35% $284.75
2 _|Art, Music & Perforn|20 centu|Praeger |American Repertory Theatre Reference Book: The B 1 9780313068522| 10/25/2007 $141.01| 0% $141.01
2 |Social Sciences Economi|Grey HoyAmerica's Top-Rate ies, 200 1 9781592374878| 10/2/2009 $289.58| 15% $246.14
2__|Business Administratic|Business|Cengage|Anatomy of the Ch!ﬂesg Business Mind, An Insider's P 9789814253789 6/24/2009 $29.63| 20% $23.70
2 _|Information TechnologApplicatilGl Publi lication-| ult-Tolerance Pr Is 1 9781605661834 7/27/2009 $371.25| 35% $241.31
2 |Education Internet;IGI PubliiApplied E-Learning ar aching in Higher Educatio| 1 | 9781599048178| 11/25/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Education Internet:1GI Publi]Applied E-Learning and E-Teaching in Higher ucatio| 1 9781599048178| 11/25/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Business AdministraticArtificial|Kogan P; Appreciative Inguig for Change Management 1 9780749452940 10/2/2009 $89.10| 20% $71.28
2 (Business AdministratiCompute IGI PublijArtificial His her Ord : ks 1 9781599048987| 7/27/2009 $400.95| 35% $260.62
2 |Information Technolog Data mir{IGl Publi or Maximizing Content E o | 9781605661759 7/27/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Education ASCD |ASCD Educatlon Collectlon 2008 Supp Iemen vol.1-1{ 1 9781416609292 8/30/2009 $398.72| 10% $358.85
2 |Military Science Armies; |M.E. Sha|Asian Security Handbook 1 9780765622143 11/8/2007 $141.01| 15% $119.86
2 [Military Science Armies; |M.E. Sha|Asia-Pacific Security Cooperation: National Interestsz| 1 9780765620002 9/26/2007 $121.70| 15% $103.45
2 _|Information Technolod Ambient|IGI PubliAuto-Identification and Ubiquitous Computing Applic{ 1 | 9781605662992| 5/26/2009 $438.08/35% |  $284.75
2 |Information TechnologOptoeledIGl PublijAutomated Face Analysis: Emerging Technologies and__ 1 9781605662176/ 8/31/2009 $504.90| 35% $328.19
2 |Information Technologinformat]lGl Publi{Best Practices and Conceptual Innovations in Informa] 1 781605661292 2/6/2 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Sciences (Biology, Che{Data mir{lGl Publi{Biological Data Mining in Protein Interaction Network 1 9781605663999| 6/22/2009 $504.90| 35% $328.19
2 |Medicine HandbodOmnigra Breast Cancer Sourcghook 1 9780780810990| 8/13/2009 $124.74| 15% $106.03
2 |Business Administratic CorporatjIGI Publi 1 9781599045429 8/31/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Education ASCD 1 781416 8/30/2 $44.48| 10% $40.03
2 |Business Administratic Commer|IGl Publi 1 9781605660257| 1/15/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Business Administratic Business|A&C Bla¢BUSINESS: The Ulttmate Resource 1 9780713693621 10/16/2009 $118.80| 0% $118.80
2 |Psychology Cambrid{Cambridge Handbook of Psychology, Health and Medi| 1 9780511481192| 12/31/2009 $155,93| 20% $124.74
2 _|Business Administrati Commer|IGl Publi{Cases on Managing E-Services | 1 9781605660653| 12/11/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2__|Business AdministraticCase stu¢Kogan P4Change Management Masterclass, A Step by Step Gui] 1 9780749452100| 3/31/2009 $59.33| 20% $47.46
2 |Education Mathem|Grey HouCharter Schools, A Reference Handbook 1 9781592373000 10/2/2009 $215.33| 15% $183.03
2 |Social Sciences Child we|Omnigra|Child Abuse Sourcebook 1 9780780811065| 10/30/2009 $124.74| 15% $106.03
2  |Military Science M.E. Sha'Chrono logies of Modern Terrorism 1 9780765622068  9/30/2009 $148.43| 15% $126.17
2 |Military Science M.E. Sha|Cities in a Tlme of Terror 1 9780765621115  9/30/2009 $141.01| 15% $119.86
2 |Business Administratiq Commur]{IGl Publi{Co-Engineering Applications and Adaptive BusinessT¢_ 1 | 9781605662770| 7/27/2009 $371.25| 35% $241.31
2 |Education Educatio|IGI Publi{C gsgltwegf-g g{gummedia Leaming 1 9781605661599 6/25/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Education CognitivdCengage |Cognitive Modifiability in Learning and Assessment, Ir|__ 1 9789814253727| 4/28/2009 $59.33| 20% $47.46
2 |Education Curriculy Linworth Collaborating for Project-Based Learning in Grades 9-] 1 9781586833763| 12/31/2009 $59.33| 20% $47.46
2 |Education Instructi{ LinwortH Collaborating for Real Literacy: Librarian, Teacher,and 1 9781586833152 6/21/2007 $73.44| 20% $58.75
2 |Education CurriculyLinwortH Collaborating to Meet Standards, Teacher/Librarian P| 1 9781586833756 11/6/2009 $59.33| 20% $47.46
2 |Social Sciences Commur Columbii Collaborating with Community-Based Organizations 7|1 9780231502856 7;1842007 $66.83| 10% $60.15
2 |Information Technolog Computd1Gl Publi Comparison-Shopping Services and Agent Design| 1 9781599049793|  7/27/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Information Technolog Artificial |IGI Publi Computational Intelligence for Missing Data Imputati{__1 9781605663371 7‘27:2009 §371.2§ | 35% $241.31
2 |Education ComputeGl Publii Computer-Supported Collaborative Learning: Best Pra__ 1 9781599047553| 12/11/2008 $202.50| 35% $131.63
2 |Social Sciences Biographi Springer Consig En%logedig of Statistics 1 9780387328331 4/11/2008 $369.77| 20% $295,82
2 |Business Administratid Corporat|IGl Publi{Connectivity and Knowledge Management in Virtu3 1 9781605660714 3/9/2009 $398.25 35% $258.86
2 [Business Administrati Commer{IGl Publi; Consumer Behavior, Organizational Developrnent,| 1 9781605661278| _ 3/31/2009 398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Business AdministratidBranding|IGl Publij Contemporary Research in E-Branding 1 9781599048154 5/26/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Information Technolog Ambient|IGl Publii Context-Aware Mobile and Ubiquitous Computing for] 1 9781605662916 _2_1_!2742009 238.08 | 35% $284.75
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2__|Information Technolog Client/se|IGI Publii Continuous Computing Technologies for Enhancin| 1 | 9781605661612 2/6/2009 $337.50| 35% $219.38
2 |Journalism Disaster{Columbi; Covering Violence: A Guide to Ethical Reporting aboui_ 1 | 9780231508568| 7/18/2007 $103.21| 10% $92.89
2 |Social Sciences City plan|IGl Publi{Creative Urban Regions, Harnessing Urban Technologi__ 1 9781599048413 6/13/2008 $364.50( 35% $236.93
2 |Information TechnologAmbient|IGi PuhliiCross-DisclElinaz Advances in Human ComEuter lntei 1 9781605661438| 3/20/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Business AdministratidIndustria|IGl PublijCurrent Issues in Knowledge Management 1 9781599049199|  6/17/2008 $364.50| 35% $236.93
2__[Business Administratid Consume)IGI PubliiCustomer Knowledge Management: People, Proce| 1 9781605662596|  7/27/2009 $371.25| 35% $241.31
2 [Law, Government, CrifCommer{IGl PublijCyberlaw for Global E-business: Finance, Paymer| 1 9781599048307 7/27/2009 $364.50| 35% $236.93
2 |Information TechnologInformat1Gl Publi{Data Mining Applications for Empowering Knowledge! 1 9781599046594| 8/30/2009 $400.95| 35% $260.62
2 |Information Technolog Data mir|lGl PubliiDz ousing and A : 6 9781599049526 7/17/2008 $3,948.75| 35% $2,566.69
2 |Information Technologincentive Gl Publis 1 9781605663012| 7/27/2009 $371.25| 35% $241.31
2 |Information TechnologComputdIGl Publi 1 9781599047010, 12/11/2008 $364.50| 35% $236.93
2 |Business AdministratijCommer{IGl Publii Digital Rights Management 1 9781605661193 5/20/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 _|Business AdministratiqCommer{IGl Publi{ Digital Rights Management for E-Commerce Syste 1 9781605661193| 5/20/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Education Artificial||GI Publi! Digital Simulations for Improving Education: Learning| 1 9781605663234| 7/27/2009| $438.08| 35% $284.75
2__|Information TechnologArtificial |IGI Publii Distributed Artificial Intelligence, Agent Technoloay 1 9781605661452| 3/20/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Social Sciences [Family vi Omnigra| Domestic Violence Sourcebook 1 9780780811010 6/26/2009 $124.74| 15% $106.03
2 |Law, Government, CrifInternet;|IGI PubhlE-Gnvemmen t Diffusion, Policy and Impact: Advar__1 9781605661315 2/6/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Law, Government, CritlCompute|lGl Publi{E-Government Interoperability and Information Re{ 1 9781605666495|  8/31/2009 $371.25| 35% $241.31
2 _|Law, Government, Criij Automat|IGl Publi E-Justice: Using Information Communication Tech, 1 9781599049991| _12/3/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Education Distance|IGl Publi{E-Learning for Geographers: Online Materials, Resour| 1 9781599049816| 12/12/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Art, Music & Perforn|Commur{ColumbisEle : 1 9780231510080 7/18/2007 $51.23| 10% $46.11
2 |Law, Government, Crirfinformat|IGI Publqulctmnlc Constdutton SOCIaI Cuitura d Politi 9781605662558  8/31/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Law, Government, Crir|Digital gc|/IGI PubluiElEch‘onlc Government: Conceg’es! Methodolgg | 9781599049489| 12/1/2008 $3,948.75| 35% $2,566.69
2 |Business AdministraticCommer|IGl Publi{Emergent Strategies for E-Business Processes, Service| 1 9781605661551| 2/12/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Business AdministratidCommer{IGl Publi{ Emerging Markets and E-Commerce in Developind 1 9781605661018| 12/12/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Information Technolog Encyclop{IGl Publi{E; Encyclopedia of Artificial Intelligence 1 9781599048505| 7/27/2009 $2,153.25| 35% $1,399.61
2 _|Sciences (Biology, Che|AtmosphiElsevier |Encyclopedia of Atmospheric Sciences 6 | 9780080523576 11/29/2007 $2,639.25| 20% $2,111.40
2 |Military Science Biologica Wiley clopedia of Bioterroris: ens 1 | 9780471686781 9/29/2006 $608.85| 10% $547.97
2_|Business AdministratidCommeriSage PuliEncyclopedia of Business in Today's World 1 9781412964289| 8/30/2009 $735.08| 25% $551.31
2 |Language and CommulCentral A{Sage PubiEncyclopedia of Communication Theory 1 | 9781412959193| 10/31/2009 $519.75| 25% $389.81
2 |Social Sciences Death; E{Sage PuliEncyclopedia of Death and the Human Experience 1 9781412972031| 9/30/2009 $519.75| 25% $389.81
2 |Sciences (Biology,_Che Encyclop|Elsevier Engclogedia of Energg 6 9780080523613| 11/27/2007 $4,847.85| 20% $3,878.28
2 |Education ChildrenjSage PuliEncyclopedia of Giftedness, Creativity, and Talent 1 9781412971959| 8/30/2009 $556.88| 25% $417.66
2__|Sciences (Biology, Che|Climatic {Sage Puk|Encyclopedia of Global Warming and Climate Cha| 3 9781412963893| 5/28/2008 $556.88| 25% $417.66
2 |Medicine Encyclop|Sage Puli Encyclopedia of Health Services Research 1 9781412971942 8/13/2009 $556.88| 25% $417.66
2 |Social Sciences Ecology; |Sage PublEncyclopedia of Human Geography 1 9781412939591| 8/28/2006 $222.75| 25% $167.06
2 |Social Sciences Encyclop{Sage PuliEncyclopedia of Human Relationships 1 9781412958479| 5/27/2009 $631.13| 25% $473.35
2 _|Sciences (Biology, Che|Encyclop|Wiley |Encyclopedia of Hydrological Sciences 5 9780470848944 11/14/2006 $3,489.75| 15% $2,966.29
2__|Information TechnologEncyclop|IGl PubliiEncyclopedia of Information Communication Technold _1 9781599048468| 6/26/2009 $839.03| 35% $545.37
2 |Military Science Encyclop|Grey HoyEncyclopedia of Invasions and Conguests: From A_ 1 9781592371716{ 12/13/2006 $200.48| 15% $170.41
2 |Journalism Encyclop|Sage Pul|Encyclopedia of Journalism 1 9781412972048| 11/30/2009 $1,180.58| 25% $885.44
2 |Education Educatio|Sage Put{Encyclopedia of Law and Higher Education 1 9781412969024 10/30/2009 $141.08| 25% $105.81
2 |Sciences (Biology, Che|Biology; |Elsevier |Encyclopedia of Marine Mammals 1 9780080547930| 12/20/2007 $243.00| 20% $194.40
2 |Psychology Encyclop Sage PukiEncyclopedia of Multicultural Psychology 1 9781412939621| 11/16/2006 $222.75| 25% $167.06
2 |Sciences (Biology, Che|CognitioiSage PuklEn 1 9781412972000| 11/30/2009 $556.88| 25% $417.66
2 |Military Science ConcentyGrey HoyE 1 9781592371709| 11/29/2006 $215.33| 15% $183.03
2 |Social Sciences Criminal |Sage Pul{Encyclopedia of Race and Crime 1—1 9781412971928| 6/20/2009 $519.75| 25% $389.81
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2 |Medicine CerebruriElsevier |Encyclopedia of the Human Brain 4 9780080548036| 12/14/2007 $2,000.70| 20% $1,600.56
2 |Military Science Armed fqSage PublEncyclopedia of U.S. National Security 2 9781412925433 5/23/2006 $438.08| 25% $328.56
2 _|Sciences (Biology, Che|DictionajSpringer |Encyclopedic Dictionary of Polymers 1 9780387301600| 12/11/2007 $889.52| 20% $711.62
2 |Medicine Biology; [Springer|Encyclopedic Reference of Parasitology 2 9783540298335| 12/14/2007 $711.32| 20% $569.06
2 |Education Cognitio{Cengage|Enhancing Thinki rou lem-based Learnin, 1 9789814253550( _ 4/28/2009 $59.33| 20% $47.46
2 |Education Computd |Gl Publi{Ethical Practices mplications in Distance Learning 1 9781599048680 10/31/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Sciences (Biology, Che|Entomol{Cambridj Evolution of the Insects 1 9780511123887 7/24/2007 $118.80| 20% $95.04
2 |Information TechnologLabor pr{IGl PubliiEvolutionary Concepts in End User Producti 1 9781605661377| _3/20/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Education Computé Gl PublilE; ions and Demands in e Teaching: Practil 1 | 9781599047492| 9/26/2008 $202.50| 35% $131.63
2 |Sciences (Biology, Che|Cluster /IGI Publi; Exploration of Space, Technology, and Spatiality: Intel 1 9781605660219  3/20/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Social Sciences - Cross cul{Kogan P4 Facilitating Multicultural Groups 1 9780749451400 10/2/2009 $74.18| 20% $59.34
2 _|Sciences (Biology, Che|Force an{Greenwg Forces in Physics: A Historical Perspective 1 9780313038631| 6/22/2009 $96.53| 0% $96.53
2 |Social Sciences Crime sc{Salem Pr{Forensic Science 1 9781587654503| 6/15/2009 $540.54| 10% $486.49
2__|Information Technolog Employe|IGl PublijGender and Information Technology: Moving Beyond| 1 9781599047881| 3/20 $337.50| 35% $219.38
2 |Medicine chromos|0mnl§ra Genetic Disorders Sourcebook 1 9780780811096|  1/30/2010 $124.74| 15% $106.03
2 |Information TechnologInformat{IGl Publi Global Implications of Modern Enterprise Informatiori 1 9781605661476| 7/27 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 _|Sciences (Biology, Che|GlycolipiiSpringer|Glycoscience: Chemistry and Chemical Biology 1 9783540304296 8/13/2008 $1,927.53| 20% $1,542.02
2 |Military Science Bibliogra|Greenwc Guerrilla Warfare: A Historical, Biographical, and | 1 9780313033094| 12/14/2007 $178.13| 0% $178.13
2 |Sciences (Biology, Chemistry, Ez{ Cambrid{ Handbook of Exggrimental Neurolgy 1 9780511481130 10/28/2009 $357.89| 20% $286.31
2 |Mathematics A!;Era: Springer |H b f K-The 2 9783540278559 3/15/2007 $187.65| 20% $150.12
2 |Psychology Cambrid{Handbook of Liaison Psgchiatg 1 9780511481178 10/28/2009 $200.48| 20% $160.38
2 |Mathematics A[_ge_bra; Springer |Handbook of Number Thi 2 9781402045752 12/21/2006 $815.27| 20% $652.22
2 |Psychology CambridjHandbook of Psgchoghxsiolgy 1 9780511481161| 10/28/2009 $316.31| 20% $253.05
2 |Education Electroni |Gl PubliiHandbook of Research on Effective Electronic Gaming 1 972}599048116 11/24/2008 $1,410.75| 35% $916.99
2 |Education ComputgIGl Publi{Handbook of Research on E-Learning Methodologies i1 9781599049953| 10/31/2008 $540.00| 35% $351.00
2 |Education HandbodIGl Publi{Handbook of Research on Electronic Collaboration an{__1 9781605661070| 3/20/2009 $1,005.75| 35% $653.74
2 |Business AdministratiqHandbodIGl PublijHandbook of Research on Enterprise Systems 1 9781599048604| 7/27/2009 $594.00| 35% $386.10
2 |Social Sciences Commer|IGI Publinandbook of Reseag;h on E-Transformation and I-!uma 1 9781605663050 7!27{2009 g‘“393.53 35% 255.79
2 |Sciences (Biology, Che|Geodata|lGl Publi{H book of Research on Geoinformati 1 9781591409960 5/6/2009 $540.00| 35% $351.00
2 |Social Sciences |Consumé1G1 Publi{Handbook of Research on Gl Diffusion of dbsl 1 9781599048529| 10/31/2008 $1,005.75| 35% $653.74
2 |Information TechnologApplicatilGl PubliiHandbook of Research on Innovations in Database Te| 1 9781605662435| 6/22/2009 $1,106.33| 35% $719.11
2 |Education Educatio|lGl Publi{Handbook of Research on Learning Design and Learnil__ 1 9781599048628 20/2 $1,106.33| 35% $719.11
2 |Information Technolog Commur{IGl Publi{Handbook of Research on Mobile Multimedia, Second 1 9781605660479 4/10/2009 $1,005.75| 35% $653.74
2 |Information TechnologHandbodIGl Publi{Handbook of Research on Modern Systems Analysisal 1 9781599048888| 4/29 | $594.00| 35% $386.10
2 |Information Technologd ComputglGl Publi{Handbook of Research on Social and Organizational L 1 9781605661339| _2/26/2009 $393.53| 35% $255.79
2 |Social Sciences HandbodIGI Publi{Handbook of Research on Social Software and Develo] 1 9781605662091 4/27/2009 $594.00| 35% $386.10
2 |Social Sciences |InformatIGl PubliiHandbook of Research on Socio-Technical Design and| 1 9781605662657  4/27/2009 $1,106.33| 35% $719.11
2 |Information TechnologHandbodIGI PublijHandbook of Research on Technoethics 1 9781605660233| 6/30/2009 $1,005.75| 35% $653.74
2 |Information TechnologData mir|IGl Publii Handbook of Research on Text and Web Mining Techil 1 9781599049915, 3/30/2009 $1,005.75| 35% $653.74
2 |Information Technolog Ambient|IGI Publii Handbook of Research on Ubiguitous Computing Teck 1 9781599048352 _4/27/2009 $499.50| 35% $324.68
2 |Social Sciences Case stu{IGl Publi{Handbook of Research on Urban Informatics: The Pra{ 1 9781605661537 20 $540.00| 35% $351.00
2 |Language and Commu|ComputqIGI Publi{Handbook of Research on Web 2.0 and Second Lan 1 9781605661919 4/27/2009 $594.00| 35% $386.10
2 |Information TechnologCommur]IGl Publi{Handbook of Research on Wireless Multimedia: Quali| 1 9781599048239 =1g_l31{2008 $540.00| 35% $351.00
2 _|Sciences (Biology, Chemistry, EaCambridj Handbook of Space Astronomy and Astrophysics | 1 9780511481123| 10/9/2009 $166.32| 20% $133.06
2 |Electrical, Mechanical |AdaptiveiGl Publi{Handbook on Advancements in Smart Antenna Techn| 1 9781599049892 12/11/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Social Sciences Handbod GreenwdHandbook on Ethical Issues in Aging 1 9780313032646 12/7/2007 $195.95| 0% $195,95
2 |Nursing Nurses' I{HCPro |Handling Difficult Patients: A Nurse Manager's Gui 1 9781601460592 8/2/2007 $191.57| 10% $172.41

GALE CONFIDENTIAL

GALE COMBINED OFFER_PARTTWO.xls ¥



Quote MINOR EBOOK

¥ MAJOR SUBJECT susject | MPRINT TITLE VOLS. ISBN AR EBOOK PRICE | % YOUR PRICE

2 |Military Science Biologicd Scarecro|Historical Dictionaries of War, Revolution, and Civii Uy _ 1 9780810864375| 6/24/2009 $126.23] 10% $113.61
2 [Military Science Africa; E{Scarecro|Historical Dictionaries of War, Revolution, and CivilUj 1 9780810864207| 6/24/2009 $170.78| 10% $153.70
2 |Military Science Discours{Scarecro| Historical Dictionaries of War, Revolution. and Civ|_ 1 9780810864238)  6/24/2009 $126.23] 10% $113.61
2 _|Business AdministratidBusiness|Kogan P24 How to Prepare a Business Plan 1 9780749453589 9/4/2009 $39.35) 20% $31.48
2 |Information TechnologComput¢1GI Publi{Human Computer Interaction: Concepts, Methodolog| 1 8160 | 12/12/2008 $3,341.25| 35% $2,171.81
2 |Education Acaderni|Linworth Improving Student Achievement, 50 Research-Based { 1 9781586333701| 12/31/2009 $59.33| 20% $47.46
2 |Education Educatial IGI Publi{Information Communication Technologies for Enhanc] 1 1605661513 1/15/2009 §398.25 | 35% §258.86
2 |Information TechnologAd hoc rdIGI PublijInformation Communication Techn ies: Concepts,| 6 9781599049502| 6/25/2008 $3,948.75| 35% $2,566.69
2 |Business AdministratidElectronilGl Publi Information Communication Technology Standardizati 1 9781605663210| _8/30/2009 38.08) 35% $284.75
2 |Information Technolog Managelel Publi{Information Systems Research Methods, Epistemol 1 9781605660417| 12/12/2008 $398.25] 35% $258.86
2 |Social Sciences CommurIGI Puhli{ Information Technology and Societal Development | 1 9781605660059| 12/12/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Business AdministratidInformat{IGI Publi{Information Technology Governance and Service Marl 1 9781605660097 _2/26, $398.25( 35% $258.86
2 |Business Administrati Automat{IGl Publi{lnnovative Automatic Identification and L 1 9781559047973| 6/25 $337.50| 35% $219.38
2 |Education Commur|IGl Publi{lnnovative Mobile Learning: Technigues and Technold 1 9781605660639| 12/11/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Business AdministratidInformat{IGl Publi{Innovative Technolog:es for lnformatlon Resources M 1 | 9781599045726| 6/24/2009 $364.50| 35% $236.93
2 |Education Cross cul{IGl Publi{Instructi Design Fr 1 9781605664279 7/27/2009 $371.25| 35% $241.31
2 |Information TechnologApplicatiiGl Publi{intep 1 9781605664194 7:27:2009 '343;523 | 35% $284.75
2 |Information TechnolodComputdIiGl Publijintegratin 1 9781599047164 74_!27!2009 '2"37;.25 35% $241.31
2 |Information Technolog ComputglGl Publi i x ati edg 1 9781599045788| 10/31/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Information TechnologComputd1GI Publi cti\re Web-a d Virtual Reality with J D ! 9781599047911| 10/31/2008 $337.50| 35% $219.38
2 |Information Technolog Business|lG[ Publif abled Handheld Devices, Com 1 9781591406280 6418!2@9_ §337.50 | 35% | $219.38
2 |Social Sciences Characte{GreenwdKe Wurdsi Multicultural Interventions: A Dictionar{ 1 9780313033339| 12/11/2007 $182.59| 0% $182.59
2 |Information Technolo Chemicahﬂﬁley rk-Oth En el:lia of Ch mi lTechn Ia 27 9780471238966 6/4/2008 $14,107.50| 10% $12,696.75
2 |Business AdministratidGlobalizz|1Gl PublijKno ) al B ging 1 9781605662718 7/27/2009 $438.08| 35% $284,75
2 |Education Compute 1Gl PublijLearning g : 1 9781605661674 8/30/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Business AdministraticHigh teclIGI Publi Mgnagemgn; Pragir.gs In High-Tech Envlronmgnts 1 9781599045665| 12/11/2008 $364.50| 35% $236.93
2 |Education Interacti{IGl PublliManagmgg gnitive Load in Adagtwe Multimedia Lea| 1 9781605660493| 12/11/2008 $337.50| 35% $219.38
2 |Information Technolog Managei|IGl Publi{Managing Web Service Quality: Measuring Outcomes| 1 | 9781605660431 2/6/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 _|Psychology Mental | Omnigra|Mental Health Disorders Sourcebook 1 | 9780780811034| 7/30/2009 $124.74| 15% $106.03
2 |Education Compute IGl Publi{Methods and Applications for Advancing Distance Edy 1 g78160§23432 27/2009 g38.08 35% $284,75
2 |Information Technolog Ambient|IGI Publi{Mobile and Ubiguitous Commerce, Advanced E-Busi 1 9781605663678| 7/27/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2__|Information Technolog Commur{IGl Publi{Mobile Computing: Concepts, Methodologies, Tools, 4 1 9781605660554 4/27/2009 $3,948.75| 35% $2,566.69
2 |Medicine Medical {IGI Publi{Mobile Health Solutions for Biomedical Applications | 1 9781605663333| 6/16/2009 $504.90| 35% $328.19
2 |Information TechnologCommur}lGl Publi{Mobile Multimedia Communications: Concepts, Appli| 1 9781591407683|  6/11/2008 $364.50] 35% $236.93
2 |Medicine Diseases|Omnigra| Movement Disorders Sourcebook 1 9780780811003 6/24/2009 $124.74| 15% $106.03
2 _|Information TechnologData Enc|IGI PubliiMultimedia Forensics and Security 1 9781599048703 5/20/2009 $400.95| 35% $260.62
2 |Information Technolodinformat{IGl Publi{Multimedia Information Storage and Retrieval; Techn| 1 9781599042275| 7/29/2008 $202.50| 35% $131.63
2 |Information TechnologCommur{lGl PubliiMultimedia Transcoding in Mobile and Wireless Netw 1 9781599049854 10/31/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Information Technology 1G] PublijMultimodal Human Comguter Interaction and Perv 9781605663876|  8/31/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Information TechnolodCompute/iGl Publi{Multirate Filtering for Digital Signal Processing g, MAT! | 9781605661797| 5/20/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Social Sciences Commur{IGl Publii Ne ked Ct gie ig 1 9781599047737| 5/20/2009 $371.25| 35% $241.31
2 [Nursing Methods|HCPro |Nurse Educator Manual: Essential Skills and Guidd__1 9781601460608 8/2/2007 $369.77| 10% $332.79
2 |Social Sciences Commer|IGl PubliiOnline Consumer Protection: Theories of Hurnan Relal 1 9781605660134| 11/24/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Information Technolo, IGI Publi{Open and Novel Issues in XML Database Applicat| 1 9781605663098| _5/26/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Law, Government, CriCensorst|Cengage|Ordering Chaos, Regulating the Internet 1 9789814253529| 5/27/2009 $44.48| 20% $35.58
2 |Education Academi{Cengage|PhD, The Pursuit of Excellence 1 9789814253628| 4/28/2009 $19.24| 20% $15.39
2 |Education Philosop|Cengage|Philosophical Reflections for Educators 1 9789814253710 4/28/2009 $44.48| 20% 435,58

GALE CONFIDENTIAL

GALE COMBINED OFFER_PARTTWO.xis

¢



Quote MINOR EBOOK ;

G MAJOR SUBJECT SUBJECT IMPRINT TITLE VOLS. ISBN A EBOOKPRICE | % YOUR PRICE

2 |Military Science Civil-mili{Greenwd Political Role of the Military: An International Hand| 1 9780313032691| 12/18/2007 $264.26| 0% $264.26
2__|Information TechnologData mir{IGI Publii Post-Mining of Association Rules, Technigues for Effed 1 9781605664057|  8/31/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Social Sciences Encyclop| GreenwdPoverty in America: An Encyclopedia 1 9780313350238 6/24/2009 $111.38| 0% $111.38
2 |Business Administratic ManageIGl PubliiPrinciple Concepts of Technology and Innovation Marl 1 9781605660394| 11/25/2008 $337.50| 35% $219.38
2 |Education Discrimir|Cengage |Problem-based Learning and Creativity 1 9789814253826 4/28/2009 $89.03| 20% $71.22
2 |Education Data projCengage|Problem-Based Learning and Innovation, Using Problel 1 9789814253543| 4 2009 $35.57| 20% $28.46
2 |Education ComputdCengage |Problem-based Learning in eLearning Breakthroughs | 1 9789814253673| 4/28/2009 $44.48| 20% $35.58
2 |Social Sciences Counseli{Kogan PzPsychometrics in Coaching 1 9780749453572 9/4/2009 $75.57| 20% $60.46
2 |Information Technolog Computd_lGl PubliiQuantitative Quality of Service for Grid Computing 1 9781605663715 7/27/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2__|Information TechnologArtificial |IGI Publi{Reflexing Interfaces: The Complex Coevolutionof Infd 1 | 9781599046297| 6/17/2008 $364.50| 35% $236.93
2 |Information Technolog Distribut|IGI Publi{Risk Assessment and Management in Pervasive Comp| 1 9781605662213 5/20/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |lournalism Greenwd Scandals in American History, Media Scandals | 1 9780313347665| 11/6/2009 $73.51| 0% $73.51
2 |Information TechnologCommer|iGl Publi{Selected Readings on Electronic Commerce Technolos| 1 9781605660974| _ 9/15/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 __|Information TechnologKnowled|IGI Publi{Selected Readings on Global Info lnformation Technology:| 1 9781605661179|  1/15/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Information TechnologInformat p 1 7816056 2/12/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Information TechnologInformat i ag{ 1 9781605660936| _ 2/12/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 [Information Technolog Business|IGl Publi eleggd Readiugs on Straglc Informa;ion Sgg 1 9781605660912 2/12/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Information Technolog Commur|{IGl PublijSelected Readings on Telecommunications and Netwd 1 9781605660950 9/15/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Social Sciences Informat| : F : i 1 9781605660899 2/12/2009 $398.25( 35% $258.86
2 __|Information TechnologKnowled) _1 | 9781605660356 3/9/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Information TechnologData mir e _ g1 ultimedia Databd_ 1 | 9781605661896| 7/27/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2__|Information Technolog Commer({IGl Publi{Semantic Web for Business: Cases and Applications | 1 9781605660677 4/27/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Information TechnologData pro|IGl PublijServices and Business Computing Solutions with XML! 1 9781605663319|  8/30/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Medicine - Diseases|Omnigra|Sexuall Transmntted Diseases Sourcebook 1 9780780811058 9/30/2009 $124.74| 15% $106.03
2 |Law, Government, CrirElectronilGl PubliiSocial and Political Implications of Data Mining, Know| 1 9781605662312| _ 3/20/2009 $289.58| 35% $188.23
2 |Information TechnologData prolIGl Publi{Social Implications of Data Mining and Information Pf__ 1 9781605661971| 5/26/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Social Sciences Dating s{I1Gl Publi{Social Networking Communities and E-Dating Se 1_| 9781605661056| 6/24/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Social Sciences Forums; |IGI Publi{Social Software Technology Solutions: Blogs, Pod 1 81605661230 2/13/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Information Technologinternet;IGl Publi{Social Web Evolution, Integrating Semantic Applicatid 1 9781605662732 /26/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Social Sciences Computg Gl PubliiSocioeconomic and Legal Implications of Electronicin] 1 | 9781605662053 7/27/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Information Technolog ComputgIGl Publi re Applications: Concepts, Methodologies, Tog{ 1 9781605660615| 8/31/2009 $4,343.63| 35% $2,823.36
2 |Information TechnologComputdIGl Puhllis re Engineering; E ectnre Teachi and Learnin{ 1 9781605661032| 2/12/2009 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Information Technolog Exhibitiol 1 9789812651501 5/27/2009 $74.18| 20% $59.34
2 |Education Educatio 1 9781592373031 10/2/2009 $215.33| 15% $183.03
2 |Journalism Corrupt 1 9780313344596 6/26/2009 $66.83| 0% $66.83
2 |Sciences (Biology, Che|Acoustic 1EE 1 9780387304250, 12/20/2007 $369.77| 20% $295.82
2 |Information TechnologComputé |Gl PubliiSt. tlical 'l'echni ques for Network 1 9781599047102| 7. 2 $371.25| 35% $241.31
2 |Education Computg Gl PubliiStrategic Applications of Distance Learning Technolog| 1 9781599044828| 10/30/2008 $398.25| 35% $258.86
2 |Education CheatmélGl Publi!Student Plagiarism in an Online World: Problems and| 1 9781599048031| 12/12/2008 $364.50| 35% $236.93
2 |Information TechnologdComputgIGl Publi: z : ] : : 1 9781605663456 7/27/2009 $438.08| 35% $284.75
2 |Social Sciences DictionaiGreenw( ing Terrorism: guag 1 9780313072161| 10/22/2007 $84.58| 0% $84.58
2 |Information Technolog Informat|IGl Publi gghmgues and Tools for the C Design and Imglementa 1 9781599048291| 6/13/2008 202.50] 35% $131.63
2 |Social Sciences Cambrid{ The Cambridge Dictionary of Sociology 1 9780511481116 10/28/2009 $155.93| 20% $124.74
2 |Social Sciences Cambrid{ The Cambridge Encyclopedia of Child Developmet 1 9780511481062|  10/9/2009 $256.91| 20% $205.53
2 |Social Sciences Cambrid{ The Cambridge Handbook of Sociocultural Psychd 1 9780511481208| 10/9/2009 $191.57| 20% $153.26
2__|Law, Government, CrifjCentral IGreenwd The Central Intelligence Agency: A Documentary a 1 9780313350290 6/22/2009 $103.88| 0% $103.88
2 |Education Public sc|Grey Hoy The Comparative Guide to American Elementary & Se{ 1 9781592374908 11/20/2009 $215.33| 15% $183.03

GALE CONFIDENTIAL

GALE COMBINED OFFER_PARTTWO.xIs

3



$500,000 PROPOSAL

Gale Virtual Reference Library - Collection 2
Original quote was estimated at around $137,000
Revised to $118,412.69

SUMMARY
Subject Title Count
Art, Music & Performing Arts 5
Business Administration & Accounting 37
Education 24
History 2
Information Technology 2
Journalism 1
Language and Communication 2
Law, Government & Criminal Justice 30
Mathematics 2
Medicine 1
Psychology 6
Sciences (Biology, Chemistry, Earth & Physics) 11
Social Sciences 29
Totals: 152

Total number of volumes: 479
Gale Virtual Reference Library - Collection 3
Original quote was estimated at around $100,000
Revised to $123,815.92

SUMMARY

Subject Title Count
Art, Music & Performing Arts 2
Business Administration & Accounting 34
Education 44
Electrical, Mechanical & Civil Engineering 1
Information Technology 79
Journalism 4
Language and Communication 3
Law, Government & Criminal Justice 10
Mathematics 2
Medicine 10
Military Science 13
Nursing 2
Psychology 5




Sciences (Biology, Chemistry, Earth & Physics) 18
Social Sciences 37
Totals: 264
—— —
Total number of volumes: 376
$500,000 Proposal
NETLIBRARY COLLECTION 3
Summary
Title Count
Arts 28
Biology, Chemistry & Physics 46
Business 62
[Engineering 44
Folklore 14
Food & Consumer Sciences 44
1T 31
Library Science 50
Math 24
Medicine 56
Social Sciences 241
Totals : 640
Access:
Subtotal:
3% Amigos Discount:
Grand Total:
$500,000 Proposal
NETLIBRARY COLLECTION 4
Business Administration & Accounting 86
Information Technology 44
Medicine 93
Totals : 223
Access:
Subtotal:
3% Amigos Discount:
Grand Total:
$500,000 Proposal

NETLIBRARY COLLECTION 5 (Electronic Audio-Books)




Arts & Music

Biography & Vemor B N
Biology, Chemistry, & Physics 11
|Business $28.00
Foreign Language $35.00
| Literature $638.00
Military Science $25.00
Pimsleur $180.00
Popular & Notable Non-Fiction $24.00
Social Science $134.00
Science $7.00
Total $1,112.00
Access
RB Discount

Grand Total




Price

$19,023.32

$18,410.98

$8,745.06

$915.14

$1,307.99

$74.18

$3,512.94

$9,784.44

$3,141.08

$417.66

$7,122.60

$27,414.02

$18,543.28

$118,412.69

Price

$187.12

$8,210.51

$9,148.17

$258.86

$47,094.04

$1,118.66

$1,137.89

$4,894.21

$802.34

$3,859.57

$2,522.60

$505.21

$811.27




$33,938.85

$9,326.62

$123,815.92

Price

$1,788.66

$4,342.37

$6,404.45

$4,470.02

$681.76

$3,953.50

$2,175.69

$3,044.34

$1,569.15

$5,500.20

$23,627.94

$57,558.08

$31,656.94

$89,215.02

($2,676.45)

$86,538.57

$7,351.04

$2,786.49

$12,760.89

$22,898.42

$12,594.13

$35,492.55

($1,064.78)

$34,427.77




349

1310.75

323.57

945.39

716.89

26915.53

1875.86

26584

1412.38

4226.68

186.5

64846.55

19187.04

-337.7

83695.89




GVRLCOLLECTION2 11841269 |

.GVRLCOLLECTION3 ~ 123,815.92

 86,538.57
34,427.77

LIE IN

"PLAYAWAYS (ADDENDUM) _$52,927.26

GRAND TOTAL 499,818.10




$500,000 PROPOSAL

Gale Virtual Reference Library - Collection 2
Original quote was estimated at around $137,000
Revised to $118,412.69

SUMMARY
Subject Title Count Price
Art, Music & Performing Arts 5 $19,023.32
Business Administration & Accounting 37 $18,410.98
Education 24 $8,745.06
History 2 $915.14
Information Technology 2 $1,307.99
Journalism 1 $74.18
Language and Communication 2 $3,512.94
Law, Government & Criminal Justice 30 $9,784.44
Mathematics 2 $3,141.08
Medicine i $417.66
Psychology 6 $7,122.60
Sciences (Biology, Chemistry, Earth & Physics) 11 $27,414.02
Social Sciences 29 $18,543.28

Totals: 152 $118,412.69
Total number of volumes: 479

Gale Virtual Reference Library - Collection 3
Original quote was estimated at around $100,000
Revised to $123,815.92

SUMMARY
Subject Title Count Price
Art, Music & Performing Arts 2 $187.12
Business Administration & Accounting 34 $8,210.51
Education 44 $9,148.17
Electrical, Mechanical & Civil Engineering 1 $258.86
Information Technology 79 $47,094.04
Journalism 4 $1,118.66
Language and Communication 3 $1,137.89
Law, Government & Criminal Justice 10 $4,894.21
Mathematics 2 $802.34
Medicine 10 $3,859.57
Military Science 13 $2,522.60
Nursing 2 $505.21
Psychology $811.27




Sciences (Biology, Chemistry, Earth & Physics) 18 $33,938.85
Social Sciences 37 $9,326.62
Totals: 264 $123,815.92
— —_——
Total number of volumes: 376
$500,000 Proposal
NETLIBRARY COLLECTION 3
Summary
Title Count Price
Arts 28 $1,788.66
Biology, Chemistry & Physics 46 $4,342.37
Business 62 $6,404.45
Engineering 44 $4,470.02
Folklore 14 $681.76
Food & Consumer Sciences 44 $3,953.50
T 31 $2,175.69
Library Science 50 $3,044.34
Math 24 $1,569.15
Medicine 56 $5,500.20
Social Sciences 241 $23,627.94
Totals : 640 $57,558.08
Access: $31,656.94
Subtotal: $89,215.02
3% Amigos Discount: ($2,676.45)
Grand Total: $86,538.57
$500,000 Proposal |
NETLIBRARY COLLECTION 4
[Business Administration & Accounting 86 $7,351.04
Information Technology 44 $2,786.49
Medicine 93 $12,760.89
Totals : 223 $22,898.42
Access: $12,594.13
Subtotal: $35,492.55
3% Amigos Discount: ($1,064.78)
Grand Total: $34,427.77
$500,000 Proposal

NETLIBRARY COLLECTION 5 (Electronic Audio-Books)

l




349

Arts & Music T e
Biography & Memoir _ 19 1310.75
Biology, Chemistry, & Physics 11 323.57
Business $28.00 945.39
Foreign Language $35.00 716.89
Literature $638.00 26915.53
Military Science $25.00 1875.86
Pimsleur $180.00 26584
Popular & Notable Non-Fiction $24.00 1412.38
Social Science $134.00 4226.68
Science $7.00 186.5
Total $1,112.00 64846.55
. Access 19187.04
RB Discount -337.7
Grand Total 83695.89




‘GVRL COLLECTION 3 123,815.92
' 86,538.57

| 34,427.77
83695.89

_ PLAYAWAYS (ADDENDUM) _$52,927.26

|GRAND TOTAL 499,818.10




@ ) Northwestern State University of Louisiana
Q.S,I:S All eAudiobooks by Subject - 09.09.09
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Summary
Title Count List Price
Arts & Music 11 $ 349.00
Biography & Memoir 19 $1,310.75
Biology, Chemistry, & Physics 11 $323.57
Business 28 $945.39
Foreign Language 35 $716.89
Literature 638 $26,915.53
Military Science 25 $1,875.86
Pimsleur 180 $26,584.00
Popular & Notable 24 $1,412.38
Social Science 134 $4,226.68
| Science 7 $186.50
Total 1112 $64,846.55
Access $19,187.04
RB Discount ($337.70)
Grand Total $83,695.89




